Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

RECOR

09-14-2000

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RTMENT OF COMMENTARY Office

	To the Di	rector of the U.S. Pa	atent a	nd Trademark	Office Pl	ease	recor	d the attached	original de	cument or	convithered
1.	A. Name (1) T (2) M	e of conveying parti Takao ISHIYAMA Manabu SERIZAW	es:				Α.	Name and ad FUJI XERO 17-22, AKAS	dress of re K, CO., LT SAKA 2-C	eceiving par D., HOME,	
	(4) Y	Takeshi SHOJI Tasuo MATSUMUR Iideo MAEHATA	A		:			MINATO-KI	J, TOKY (İ
	B. Addit	ional name(s) of co		g party(ies) a ☐ Yes ⊠ No						aq	641
3.	A. Natur	e of conveyance:					B.	Additional na	nme(s) & a	ddress(es) a	
	Assig	nment		Merger							
	☐ Secur	rity Agreement		Change of I	Name						
	☐ Other	•	-								
	B. Execu	ntion Date: (1),	((5) <u>June 12, 2</u> (3) <u>June 13, 2</u> (2) <u>June 14, 2</u>	000						
4.	A. If this	s document is being	filed t	ogether with	a new appli	catio	on, the	e execution dat	e of the ap (1), (4),	plication is: & (5) June (3) June	12, 2000 13, 2000
	B. Paten	t Application No.(s)						Patent No.(s)			
				Additional m	umbers atta	ched	? 🗆	Yes ⊠ No			
5.		address of party to v document should b			e	6.	Tota	al number of ap	plications	and patents	involved:
	Name: Ja	mes A. Oliff				7.	A.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>4(</u>	0.00
							B.	Enclosed (Che	eck No. <u>11</u>	1209	
	Address:	OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928			8.		lit any overpay osit account nu			nderpaymen
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document							e and correct a	nd any att	ached copy	is a true co
		Thom	and	le-				Date: _A	ugust 18,	2000	

PATENT

REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Takao Ishiyama		(5)	Hideo Maehata				
	Inventor(s)	(2)	Manabu Serizawa		(6)					
		(3)	Takeshi Shoji		(7)					
		(4)	Yasuo Matsumura		(8)					
			In consideration of transfer and set over to	f the sum of the undersigned,	one doll the unde	ar (\$1.00) and other good and variable ersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO.,	LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-c	home, Minato	-ku, Tol	kyo, Japan				
	of Assignee	t, title and interest for the United States of a, and in all applications for patent including eissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, ted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	TONER FOR DE	VELOPING	ELEC	TROSTATIC LATENT IMAGE,				
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	PROC	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, DEVELOPER AND PROCESS							
	or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 107058) FOR PRODUCING IMAGE							
	Cation Number	for wh States	ich the undersigned l of America	has (have) exe	ecuted a	n application for patent in the United				
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	June	12, 2000						
	Signing of Application									
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Nur	nber						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	_August 18, 20							
with clareexam United entire i have) n	ning this application of conce and going forward with some 3. The undersigned agraims or provisions of the Int 4. The undersigned againation a grant of a valid Unit 5. The undersigned here states resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and tot executed, and will not executed.	tinuation uch interfe ee(s) to e: ernational ree(s) to iited State eby autho applicatior I that he h ecute, any reby grant	or division thereof and crence. Recute all papers and do Convention for protecti perform all affirmative so patent to the Assignee. Rize(s) and request(s) the idea or any divisional, contast (they have) full right agreements in conflict to the firm of OLIFF	to cooperate with cuments and per on of Industrial lacts which make Commissioner cinuing to reissure to convey the conveyith. & BERRIDGE	iff the A rform any Property y be nec of Paten e applica entire int	h any interference which may be declared ssignee in every way possible in obtaining y act which may be necessary in connection of similar agreements. Essary to obtain or confirm by reissue or ts to issue any and all Letters Patents of the stions to the said Assignee, as Assignee the erest herein assigned, and that he has (they er to insert on this assignment any further nited States Patent and Trademark Office for				
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the t	A .	_	_	ed name(s).				
Date	//	Name of I		skoo Ishiy	ane	(SEAL)				
Date	<u></u> _	Name of l	nventor M	anala Sery	cina	(SEAL)				
Date		Name of I		akeshi x	hori	(SEAL)				
Date		Name of I		now mats		(0=:1=)				
Date		Name of 1		6 10 ficales	nt _	SEAL)				
Date		Name of I	nventor			(SEAL)				
Date		Name of I	nventor			(SEAL)				
Date		Name of I	***			(SEAL)				
if outsi	ide the U.S.A. If neithe	er, then it	oly be signed before: should be signed bef	(a) a Notary P ore at least two	ublic if o witnes	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult sees who also sign here:				
Date	6/14/2000	Witness	Jin	fra your	- Ciny					
Date		Witness			F					

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 08/18/2000